

# Bid Tabulation

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners  
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 10, 2019

Project: C3233 - Hawthorne - Nevada to Parksmith

Engineer's Estimate

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Shamrock Paving Co.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,688.23	45,688.23	34,950.71	34,950.71	40,600.00	40,600.00		
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	425.00	5.00	2,125.00	8.60	3,655.00	8.75	3,718.75	5.00	2,125.00		
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	208.00	10.00	2,080.00	19.30	4,014.40	70.00	14,560.00	61.00	12,688.00		
4	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,177.00	2,354.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	626.00	1,252.00		
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	150.00	50.00	7,500.00	75.00	11,250.00	51.00	7,650.00	97.00	14,550.00		
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	23,750.00	2.50	59,375.00	2.00	47,500.00	1.80	42,750.00	2.30	54,625.00		
7	HMA PATCHING	S.Y.	650.00	50.00	32,500.00	64.40	41,860.00	61.00	39,650.00	61.00	39,650.00		
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	23,750.00	10.00	237,500.00	9.18	218,025.00	8.75	207,812.50	9.90	235,125.00		
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.33 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	500.00	50.00	25,000.00	25.65	12,825.00	36.50	18,250.00	29.00	14,500.00		
10	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3.00	240.00	720.00	1,015.00	3,045.00	900.00	2,700.00	525.00	1,575.00		
11	ESC LEAD	DAY	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	115.00	230.00	560.00	1,120.00	150.00	300.00		
12	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	18,000.00	1.00	18,000.00	0.54	9,720.00	0.52	9,360.00	0.55	9,900.00		
13	PAINT LINE	L.F.	25,000.00	0.25	6,250.00	0.13	3,250.00	0.13	3,250.00	0.15	3,750.00		
14	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	LF	980.00	0.35	343.00	0.21	205.80	0.22	215.60	0.25	245.00		
15	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	1.00	120.00	120.00	115.00	115.00	110.00	110.00	120.00	120.00		
16	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	1.00	150.00	150.00	135.00	135.00	130.00	130.00	150.00	150.00		
17	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	9.00	20.00	180.00	25.00	225.00	22.00	198.00	21.00	189.00		
18	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOPS	EACH	9.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,280.00	11,520.00	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,250.00	11,250.00		
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,380.00	35,380.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	26,683.53	26,683.53		
20	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00		
22	CRACK SEALING	L.F.	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.44	17,280.00	1.45	17,400.00	0.90	10,800.00		
<b>Totals</b>					488,144.00		468,878.43		476,926.56		480,578.53		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$536958.40

Compiled RW

Certified TAS

# Bid Tabulation

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners  
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 10, 2019

Project: C3234 - Country Homes - Cedar to Wall

Engineer's Estimate

Shamrock Paving Co.

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,400.00	29,400.00	33,084.58	33,084.58	25,309.14	25,309.14		
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	224.00	12.00	2,688.00	26.00	5,824.00	48.00	10,752.00	24.00	5,376.00		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	336.00	10.00	3,360.00	21.00	7,056.00	10.70	3,595.20	40.00	13,440.00		
4	METAL FRAME TYPE 1 AND GRATE TYPE 1	EACH	1.00	500.00	500.00	875.00	875.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	340.00	340.00		
5	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	38.00	500.00	19,000.00	626.00	23,788.00	1,177.00	44,726.00	1,400.00	53,200.00		
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	14,500.00	2.50	36,250.00	2.30	33,350.00	2.00	29,000.00	1.80	26,100.00		
7	HMA PATCHING	S.Y.	725.00	50.00	36,250.00	61.00	44,225.00	64.40	46,690.00	61.00	44,225.00		
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	14,500.00	9.00	130,500.00	9.90	143,550.00	9.18	133,110.00	8.75	126,875.00		
9	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	4.00	125.00	500.00	525.00	2,100.00	1,015.00	4,060.00	900.00	3,600.00		
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	150.00	300.00	115.00	230.00	560.00	1,120.00		
11	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	7,200.00	1.00	7,200.00	0.55	3,960.00	0.54	3,888.00	0.52	3,744.00		
12	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	336.00	30.00	10,080.00	38.00	12,768.00	40.00	13,440.00	41.00	13,776.00		
13	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	288.00	25.00	7,200.00	30.00	8,640.00	31.00	8,928.00	32.00	9,216.00		
14	PAINT LINE	L.F.	9,017.00	0.25	2,254.25	0.15	1,352.55	0.13	1,172.21	0.13	1,172.21		
15	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	LF	5,670.00	0.35	1,984.50	0.25	1,417.50	0.21	1,190.70	0.22	1,247.40		
16	Plastic Wide Lane Line	LF	500.00	7.00	3,500.00	3.45	1,725.00	3.60	1,800.00	3.75	1,875.00		
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	3.00	175.00	525.00	200.00	600.00	155.00	465.00	150.00	450.00		
18	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	120.00	15.00	1,800.00	9.00	1,080.00	8.60	1,032.00	8.95	1,074.00		
19	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	114.00	15.00	1,710.00	13.00	1,482.00	13.50	1,539.00	13.00	1,482.00		
20	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	5.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	48.00	240.00	47.00	235.00		
21	PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	5.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	45.00	225.00	42.00	210.00		
22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	1.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	270.00	270.00		
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	4.00	250.00	1,000.00	90.00	360.00	92.00	368.00	90.00	360.00		
24	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	1.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	115.00	115.00	110.00	110.00		
25	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	1.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	135.00	135.00	130.00	130.00		
26	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	48.75	20.00	975.00	21.00	1,023.75	25.00	1,218.75	22.00	1,072.50		
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOPS	EACH	7.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,250.00	8,750.00	1,280.00	8,960.00	1,300.00	9,100.00		
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	19,322.56	19,322.56	25,620.00	25,620.00	42,000.00	42,000.00		
29	CEMENT CONCRETE FOR CURB RAMP	S.Y.	224.00	70.00	15,680.00	210.00	47,040.00	100.00	22,400.00	100.00	22,400.00		

**Engineer's Estimate**

Shamrock Paving Co.

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	160.00	15.00	2,400.00	21.00	3,360.00	21.40	3,424.00	22.00	3,520.00		
31	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00		
33	CRACK SEALING	L.F.	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	0.90	9,000.00	1.44	14,400.00	1.45	14,500.00		
<b>Totals</b>					357,427.75		413,920.36		418,209.44		428,130.25		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$393170.53

Compiled RW

Certified TAS

# Bid Tabulation

## Connect Projects Summary

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners  
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 10, 2019*

Inland Asphalt Company

Shamrock Paving Co.

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

<i>Connected Projects</i>	<i>Engineers Esitmate</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>
CRP3234 - Country Homes - Cedar to Wall	\$357,427.75	\$418,209.44	\$413,920.36	\$428,130.25	
CRP3233 - Hawthorne - Nevada to Parksmith	\$488,144.00	\$468,878.43	\$480,578.53	\$476,926.56	
<b>Totals</b>	\$845,571.75	\$887,087.87	\$894,498.89	\$905,056.81	

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$930128.93

*Compiled*     RW    

*Certified*     TAS